ADC12D1800
PRODUCT BRIEF
PRELIMINARY
May 18, 2010
12-Bit, Single 3.6 GSPS ADC
1.0 General Description
The 12-bit, 3.6 GSPS ADC12D1800 is the latest advance in
National's Ultra-High-Speed ADC family and builds upon the

6.0 Wideband Performance
30123298
7.0 Ordering Information
Industrial Temperature Range  (-40°C < TA < +85°C) NS Package
ADC12D1800CIUT/NOPB Lead-free 292-Ball BGA Thermally Enhanced Package
ADC12D1800CIUT Leaded 292-Ball BGA Thermally Enhanced Package
ADC12D1800RB Reference Board
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required, please contract the National Semiconductor Sales Office/Distributors
for availability and specifications. IBIS models are available at: http://www.national.com/analog/adc/ibis_models.
www.national.com 2
A
D
C
1
2
D
1
8
0
0
8.0 Connection Diagram
30123201
FIGURE 1. ADC12D1800 Connection Diagram
The center ground pins are for thermal dissipation and must be soldered to a ground plane to ensure rated performance.
3 www.national.com
A
D